1956, wherein the amount of dividend remaining unpaid or unclaimed for a period of seven years from 
the due date is required to be transferred to the Investor Education and Protection Fund (IEPF), 
constituted by the Central Government. The Company had, accordingly, transferred Rs 420,776.00/- 
(Four lakhs twenty thousand seven hundred and seventy six rupees only)being the unpaid and 
unclaimed dividend amount pertaining to Dividend for the Financial Year 2006-07, to the Investor 

stEducation and Protection Fund of the Central Government on 1  March, 2013. 

th8. The Ministry of Corporate Affairs (MCA) on 10  May, 2012 notified the IEPF (uploading of information